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MDCR SNF 2 
Medicare Skilled Nursing Facilities: Utilization, Program Payments, and Cost Sharing for Original Medicare Beneficiaries, 

by Demographic Characteristics and Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment Status, Calendar Year 2015 
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Total 37,707,886 1,845,181 2,539,727 100.0 1.38 67.35 67,202,319 26.46 36.42 1,782 $29,152,158,037 100.0 $11,478 $434 $15,799 $773 1,144,260 37,130,382 32.45 $5,847,739,782 $5,110 79,835

                                            

Age                                             

Under 65 Years 6,546,240 168,936 248,159 9.8 1.47 37.91 6,440,235 25.95 38.12 984 $2,700,688,527 9.3 $10,883 $419 $15,986 $413 100,978 3,730,816 36.95 $587,572,304 $5,819 3,657

65 Years and Over 31,161,646 1,676,245 2,291,568 90.2 1.37 73.54 60,762,084 26.52 36.25 1,950 26,451,469,510 90.7 11,543 435 15,780 849 1,043,282 33,399,566 32.01 5,260,167,478 5,042 76,178

                                            

Under 18 Years 1,704 * * † † † † † † † † † † † † † * † † † † 0

18-24 Years 95,824 † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † 0

25-34 Years 532,581 2,688 3,955 0.2 1.47 7.43 101,900 25.76 37.91 191 42,288,026 0.1 10,692 415 15,732 79 1,612 60,587 37.58 9,541,470 5,919 31

35-44 Years 929,551 9,554 13,924 0.5 1.46 14.98 369,321 26.52 38.66 397 153,939,312 0.5 11,056 417 16,113 166 5,785 220,849 38.18 34,781,839 6,012 138

45-54 Years 1,834,153 38,842 56,946 2.2 1.47 31.05 1,473,267 25.87 37.93 803 620,803,737 2.1 10,902 421 15,983 338 23,336 855,975 36.68 134,809,301 5,777 679

55-64 Years 3,152,427 117,606 172,968 6.8 1.47 54.87 4,486,151 25.94 38.15 1,423 1,879,753,828 6.4 10,868 419 15,983 596 70,091 2,587,437 36.92 407,499,820 5,814 2,809

65-74 Years 17,643,738 410,130 568,281 22.4 1.39 32.21 14,087,579 24.79 34.35 798 6,127,072,503 21.0 10,782 435 14,939 347 226,775 7,627,193 33.63 1,201,218,535 5,297 11,765

75-84 Years 9,020,297 597,099 822,499 32.4 1.38 91.18 21,345,396 25.95 35.75 2,366 9,311,519,019 31.9 11,321 436 15,595 1,032 362,417 11,629,195 32.09 1,831,504,029 5,054 23,596

85-94 Years 3,991,590 582,523 788,362 31.0 1.35 197.51 22,054,861 27.98 37.86 5,525 9,598,109,289 32.9 12,175 435 16,477 2,405 393,736 12,306,340 31.26 1,938,155,748 4,922 33,710

95 Years and Over 506,022 86,493 112,426 4.4 1.30 222.18 3,274,248 29.12 37.86 6,471 1,414,768,699 4.9 12,584 432 16,357 2,796 60,354 1,836,838 30.43 289,289,166 4,793 7,107

                                            

Sex                                             

Male 17,558,624 715,866 1,002,270 39.5 1.40 57.08 25,723,266 25.67 35.93 1,465 $11,247,296,027 38.6 $11,222 $437 $15,711 $641 432,180 14,226,605 32.92 $2,240,571,036 $5,184 37,380

Female 20,149,263 1,129,315 1,537,457 60.5 1.36 76.30 41,479,053 26.98 36.73 2,059 17,904,862,010 61.4 11,646 432 15,855 889 712,080 22,903,777 32.16 3,607,168,746 5,066 42,455

                                            

Race                                             

Non-Hispanic White 29,421,980 1,522,076 2,072,713 81.6 1.36 70.45 54,022,904 26.06 35.49 1,836 $23,377,610,170 80.2 $11,279 $433 $15,359 $795 929,901 29,300,464 31.51 $4,614,587,003 $4,962 68,342

Black (or African American) 3,705,753 187,867 277,489 10.9 1.48 74.88 7,895,438 28.45 42.03 2,131 3,306,837,906 11.3 11,917 419 17,602 892 127,132 4,750,178 37.36 748,115,505 5,885 7,058

Asian/Pacific Islander 1,028,302 28,442 38,883 1.5 1.37 37.81 1,109,728 28.54 39.02 1,079 561,203,196 1.9 14,433 506 19,731 546 18,835 643,103 34.14 101,285,565 5,378 1,120

Hispanic 2,559,779 82,713 117,854 4.6 1.42 46.04 3,334,122 28.29 40.31 1,303 1,519,609,597 5.2 12,894 456 18,372 594 54,240 1,981,168 36.53 312,019,419 5,753 2,509

American Indian/Alaska Native 213,505 9,089 12,342 0.5 1.36 57.81 314,959 25.52 34.65 1,475 142,513,229 0.5 11,547 452 15,680 667 5,324 169,053 31.75 26,623,981 5,001 358

Other 306,942 8,998 12,371 0.5 1.37 40.30 327,135 26.44 36.36 1,066 154,041,780 0.5 12,452 471 17,120 502 5,546 181,850 32.79 28,640,270 5,164 281

Unknown 471,625 5,996 8,075 0.3 1.35 17.12 198,033 24.52 33.03 420 90,342,160 0.3 11,188 456 15,067 192 3,282 104,566 31.86 16,468,039 5,018 167

                                            

Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment (MME) 
Status                                             

MME 6,765,526 647,227 965,311 38.0 1.49 142.68 29,047,109 30.09 44.88 4,293 $11,865,390,231 40.7 $12,292 $408 $18,333 $1,754 463,557 18,194,884 39.25 $2,865,553,664 $6,182 26,724

Non-MME 30,942,360 1,197,954 1,574,416 62.0 1.31 50.88 38,155,210 24.23 31.85 1,233 17,286,767,806 59.3 10,980 453 14,430 559 680,703 18,935,498 27.82 2,982,186,118 4,381 53,111

* Counts between 1 and 10 have been suppressed because of CMS rules to protect the privacy of beneficiaries.

† Counts have been cross-suppressed to prevent the recalculation of suppressed counts between 1 and 10.

1 Persons with coinsurance represent persons with both utilization and coinsurance.

NOTES:  Reflects admissions with at least 1 day of covered care under Medicare.  Counts and amounts may not sum to totals because of rounding.  Data for swing-bed hospitals are included.  

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse.
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